TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Ventiv Health, Inc. | | 06/14/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | inVentiv Health, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Cottontail Lane | |
| Internal Address: | Vantage Court North | |
| City: | Somerset | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08873 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78808299 | ACCELERATE YOUR VISION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)462-2634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(614) 462-5400 Phone:

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Robert G. Schuler 65 East State Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Columbus, OHIO 43215 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30818.5INV |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert G. Schuler |
| Signature: | /RGS/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0883

900056464

| Date: | 08/24/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=inVentiv name change doc#page1.tif source=inVentiv name change doc#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0884



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VENTIV HEALTH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VENTIV HEALTH, INC." TO "INVENTIV HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Hindan

AUTHENTICATION: 4943118

DATE: 08-01-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0885

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:29 AM 06/14/2006 FILED 11:29 AM 06/14/2006 SRV 060573414 - 3059976 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF. CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VENTIV HEALTH, INC.

Ventiv Health, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawars, does hereby certify:

- The name of the corporation is Ventiv Health, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 22, 1999.
- The Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly convened on March 10, 2006, acting unanimously, adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable that paragraph FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is inVentiv Health, Inc.

This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vently Health, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Eran Broshy, its Chief Executive Officer, and attested by John Emery, its Chief Financial Officer and Secretary, as of this figure 2006.

VENTIV HEALTH, IN

By

Name: Eran Broshy

Title: Chigh Executive Office

By

Name: John Smery Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

[NY003501:1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 08/24/2006